## **Plainview High School**

## **Hall of Fame Nomination**

(Due by January 31<sup>st</sup> to be considered for current year)

Person submitting:		
Address, City State, Zip:		
E-mail:		
Phone:		
Relationship to nominee:		
Nominee:		
PHS Class of:	Date Submitted:	
Address (if known):		
Contact information of nominee: (phone/e-mail):		
Check Appropriate Hall of Fame Category(ies):		
AthleteCoach	Team Artist	_Booster
		(Individual or Family)
What activities were the nominee involved in:		
Football	Cross Country	Golf
Volleyball	Performing Arts	Track
Wrestling	Basketball	

## Achievements, Contributions, Honors:

(List your reasons for nominating this individual. Please include career facts, highlights, awards, statistics, titles, etc. to aid the committee in the selection process. For team nominations, include the names of the coaches. You may include a photo of nominee during the period of their PHS involvement. Attach additional pages and/or use the back if necessary. Return to: <u>darlt@plainviewschools.org</u> or Dr. Darron Arlt, Superintendent 301 W. Pilcher Ave. Plainview, NE. 68769)

## Plainview High School Hall of Fame Information

The Plainview High School Hall of Fame honors and preserves the memory of those athletes, teams, coaches, artists, and contributors who have provided meritorious performance and service to the legacy of Plainview High School. A selection committee of long-time supporters of Plainview High School activities names the inductees. Induction ceremonies will be held annually at the Plainview Pirate Athletic Banquet in May of each year and will include no more than 5 individuals and 1 team inductee in one year with the exception of the first year (2021) in which we will consider 10 individuals and 2 teams.

Individuals being considered for induction for the PHS Hall of Fame will have met some or all of the criteria below:

- have graduated from Plainview High School
- be a former coach
- be 10 years removed from their graduation year
- have participated in multiple activities
- have exhibited high moral character and service in their representation of PHS
- have provided extraordinary contributions and support for Plainview Pirate activities

The committee will accept nominations posthumously and will keep in confidence all nominators, discussions, and vote totals.

Nominators and nominees will be notified of committee decisions by March 1<sup>st</sup> of each year.